No.30-01/2020-EW Government of India Ministry of Communications

Department of Telecommunications

Room No. 618-A, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan JL Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002

Date: 20 July, 2021

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Probation Clearance and Confirmation of Officer of Junior Time Scale (JTS) of P&T Building Works Service Group "A" Electrical - 2016 Batch of the Department of Telecommunications - reg.

The President is pleased to confirm the appointment of Shri Mayank Sharma of Department of Telecommunications substantively to the grade of JTS of P&T BWS (Elect) Group "A". The officer has successfully completed his probation period of two years with effect from the date indicated against his name:

S.	Staff	Name	of	the	Date	of	Date	of	Date	of
No.	No.	Officer			appoint	ment	clearance	of	confirmation	
		(Shri)					probation			
1.	96597	Mayank	Sharr	na	20.11.2	2017	09.10.202	.0	09.10.2020	

Director (Electrical) Tel: 011-23218925

Copy to:

- 1. PS to MoC/MoSC.
- 2. PPS to Secretary (T), Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-1
- 3. PPS to Member (Services), Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-1
- 4. PPS to Sr. DDG (BW), Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-1
- 5. PS to DDG (Estt), Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-1
- 6. The CE-I/CE-II, DoP, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi-1
- 7. Director (Civil), DoT/Director (Arch.), DoT
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. O.L. Section for Hindi version.
- 10. Director (EW) with a request to upload it on the website of DoT.
- 11. Office Order Bundle